

Suit No: 610274/16
Satya Dev Verma & ors vs Kanta Verma

19.09.2017

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Nirmal Verma, Lrs of Plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Reply to the application of defendant no. 2 moved
on behalf of plaintiffs moved.

As per instructions, matter be renotified for
purpose already fixed for 14.12.2017.

Reader
19.09.2017