

Satya Dev Verma Vs. Kanta Verma

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

12.08.2021

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 439-470/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff no. 3 has passed away and he has moved an application for impleading of LRs of deceased plaintiff no. 3 and he has already supplied the copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks time to file reply to application filed by the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on 29.09.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 12.08.2021