

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

02.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Lovkesh Chawla, Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ankur Jain counsel for defendant no. 2.

Summons issued to witness Rajiv Verma received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons to witness i.e. Sh. Rajeev Verma, as mentioned in para no. 4(ii) of application on filing of PF. Diet money to be paid on the spot. Dasti.

Put up for DE on 14.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.11.2022